
September 1983 ISSN 0007-4853
Vol. 73(3), 357-537

Entomological

ommonwealth Institute of Entomology

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944


COMMONWEALTH INSTITUTE OF ENTOMOLOGY

Director and Editor
N. C. PANT, M . S C , PH.D. , D.I.C., F.N.A. F.I.Biol.

Assistant Director
A. H. PARKER, M.SC., PH.D.

Assistant Editor
J. M. B. HARLEY, B.SC.

Headquarters, Publication Office and Library—56 Queen's Gate, London SW7 5JR, UK.
Telephone: 01-584-0067. Telegrams: ENTINFO LONDON SW7.

Identification Service—c/o British Museum (Natural History), Cromwell Road, London
SW7 5BD, UK.

The Commonwealth Institute of Entomology is one of 10 Bureaux and 4 Institutes that
together form the Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux, an organisation sponsored by
the Commonwealth governments for the dissemination of information on agricultural
research.

The Bulletin of Entomological Research is a quarterly journal prepared by the Institute
and published by the Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux.

Annual Subscription Rate
To subscribers in countries that are members of CAB £4400
To subscribers in countries that are not members of CAB £68-00

Back Numbers
Back volumes of the Bulletin of Entomological Research are available and there are
discounts up to a maximum of 20% on orders of more than 10 volumes.

Orders and enquiries concerning subscriptions and back numbers should be sent to

CENTRAL SALES,
COMMONWEALTH AGRICULTURAL BUREAUX,
FARNHAM ROYAL, SLOUGH SL2 3BN, UK.

[Note: Prices are subject to change without notice.]

© Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux 1983. All rights reserved. No part of this
publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronically, mechanically,
by photo-copying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the copyright
owner.

The Executive Council of the Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux is a signatory to
the Fair Copying Declaration, details of which can be obtained from The Royal Society,
6 Carlton House Terrace, London S.W.I.

The Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux organisation does not accept responsibility
for any trade advertisement included in this publication.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944


COMMONWEALTH INSTITUTE OF ENTOMOLOGY

Proceedings of the 1st International
Workshop on Biotaxonomy,
Classification and Biology of

Leafhoppers and Planthoppers
(Auchenorrhyncha) of Economic

Importance

LONDON, 4 OCTOBER-7 OCTOBER 1982
published by the Commonwealth Institute of Entomology

The leafhoppers and planthoppers (Auchenorrhyncha) have become
increasingly important in recent years both as vectors of plant
diseases and because of the direct damage they cause to crops,
including rice, the staple diet of a large proportion of the world's
human population.

Progress in their control has been hindered by problems of taxonomy,
classification and biology, and in October 1982 an international
workshop was held in London to study these problems. The
proceedings are now available and contain about 40 papers presented
by contributors from countries worldwide.

Paperback, 210 x 150 mm, approx 500 pp. (April 1983)

Price (including surface postage and packing), £6.50

Obtainable from:

Commonwealth Institute of Entomology,
56 Queen's Gate,

London, SW7 5JR, UK.

Tel.: 01-584 0067 Telex: 847964
Cables: ENTINFO, London SW7

(6730)—a

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944


ADVERTISEMENTS

Annotated Bibliographies
prepared by the Commonwealth Institute of Entomology

SUPPLEMENTARY 1
These comprise series of abstracts that have
Applied Entomology on a particular subject

LIST
appeared in the Review of
during the period quoted.

Bibliographies can also be compiled in response to specific enquiries.
available are:

E63
E64

E65
E66
E67
E68
E69
E70
E71
E72
E73
E74
E75
E76
E77
E78
E79
E80
E81
E82
E83
E84

E85
E86
E87
E88
E89
E90
E91
E92
E93
E94
E95
E96
E79
E98
E99
E10C

Ghanaian entomology
Entomology and helminthology in relation

to public health in northern Nigeria
Liriomyza
Nilaparvata lugens
Coffee borers
Leaf-cutting ants
Solenopsis invicta (Agricultural)
Solenopsis invicta (Medical & veterinary)
Biocontrol of water hyacinth
Phlebotomine sandflies
Pests of sweet potatoes (Ipomoea batatas)
Integrated pest management in Colombia
Spodoptera litura
Busseola spp.
Sesamia spp.
Chilo partellus
Agromyzidae of economic importance
Arthropod pests of pigeon pea
Oryctes spp.
Cylas formicarius elegant ulus
Kairomones
Biocontrol of water hyacinth (includes

E71)
Woolly apple aphid (Eriosoma lanigerum)
Arthropod spermatogenesis
Arthropod mating behaviour
Aonidiella aurantii
Juvenile hormones and their analogues
Biocontrol of Agrotis
Pheromones of Dacus spp.
Heliothis armigera on tomato
Bracon hebetor
Bracon hebetor
Apanteles spp.
Telenomus spp.
Leafhoppers & planthoppers
Sitophilus spp.
Arthropods on Eucalyptus
Termite control

Inclusive of postage.

All orders and enquiries to:
The

Coverage

1973-81

1973-81
1973-81
1980-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1973-81
1920-82
1973-82

1973-82
1973-82
1973-82
1973-82
1973-82
1979-82
1940-80
1973-82
1973-82
1913-71
1973-82
1979-82
1973-82
1981-82
1978-82
1978-82
1973-82

Librarian, Commonwealth Institute of Entomology,
London SW7 5JR, UK.
Telephone: 01-584 0067. Telegrams: ENTINFO

Telex: 847964.

No. of
references

244

133
120
243
48

145
165
95
64

684
320

85
376

32
229
175
417
177
133
35
77

164
79

122
307
203
183
165
45
65

123
71

254
243
588
387
104
254

56 Queen's

LONDON

Titles

Price
£

9-35

7-65
7-65
9-35
5 1 5
7-65
8-50
6-80
5-95

12-75
1015
6-80

1015
5 1 5
9-35
8-50

1100
8-50
7-65
5-15
6-80

8-50
6-80
7-65

1015
8-50
8-50
8-50
5-15
5-95
7-65
5-95
9-35
9-35

11-85
1015
7-65
9-35

Gate,

SW7.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944

