September 1983

ISSN 0007-4853 Vol. 73(3), 357-537

Bulletin of Entomological Research



Commonwealth Institute of Entomology

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0007485300008944 Published online by Cambridge University Press

COMMONWEALTH INSTITUTE OF ENTOMOLOGY

Director and Editor

N. C. PANT, M.SC., PH.D., D.I.C., F.N.A. F.I.Biol.

Assistant Director

A. H. PARKER, M.Sc., PH.D.

Assistant Editor

J. M. B. HARLEY, B.SC.

Headquarters, Publication Office and Library—56 Queen's Gate, London SW7 5JR, UK. Telephone: 01-584-0067. Telegrams: ENTINFO LONDON SW7.

Identification Service—c/o British Museum (Natural History), Cromwell Road, London SW7 5BD, UK.

The Commonwealth Institute of Entomology is one of 10 Bureaux and 4 Institutes that together form the Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux, an organisation sponsored by the Commonwealth governments for the dissemination of information on agricultural research.

The Bulletin of Entomological Research is a quarterly journal prepared by the Institute and published by the Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux.

Annual Subscription Rate

To subscribers in	countries	that are	members of CAB	£44·00
To subscribers in	countries	that are	not members of CAB	£68·00

Back Numbers

Back volumes of the Bulletin of Entomological Research are available and there are discounts up to a maximum of 20% on orders of more than 10 volumes.

Orders and enquiries concerning subscriptions and back numbers should be sent to

CENTRAL SALES, COMMONWEALTH AGRICULTURAL BUREAUX, FARNHAM ROYAL, SLOUGH SL2 3BN, UK.

[Note: Prices are subject to change without notice.]

© Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux 1983. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronically, mechanically, by photo-copying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the copyright owner.

The Executive Council of the Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux is a signatory to the Fair Copying Declaration, details of which can be obtained from The Royal Society, 6 Carlton House Terrace, London S.W.1.

The Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux organisation does not accept responsibility for any trade advertisement included in this publication.

COMMONWEALTH INSTITUTE OF ENTOMOLOGY

Proceedings of the 1st International Workshop on Biotaxonomy, Classification and Biology of Leafhoppers and Planthoppers (Auchenorrhyncha) of Economic Importance

LONDON, 4 OCTOBER-7 OCTOBER 1982

published by the Commonwealth Institute of Entomology

The leafhoppers and planthoppers (Auchenorrhyncha) have become increasingly important in recent years both as vectors of plant diseases and because of the direct damage they cause to crops, including rice, the staple diet of a large proportion of the world's human population.

Progress in their control has been hindered by problems of taxonomy, classification and biology, and in October 1982 an international workshop was held in London to study these problems. The proceedings are now available and contain about 40 papers presented by contributors from countries worldwide.

Paperback, 210×150 mm, approx 500 pp. (April 1983)

Price (including surface postage and packing), £6.50

Obtainable from:

Commonwealth Institute of Entomology, 56 Queen's Gate, London, SW7 5JR, UK.

Tel.: 01-584 0067 Telex: 847964 Cables: ENTINFO, London SW7

Annotated Bibliographies

prepared by the Commonwealth Institute of Entomology SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

These comprise series of abstracts that have appeared in the *Review of Applied Entomology* on a particular subject during the period quoted. Bibliographies can also be compiled in response to specific enquiries. Titles available are:

		Courses	No. of references	Price £		
T < A		Coverage				
E63	Ghanaian entomology	1973-81	244	9·35		
E64	Entomology and helminthology in relation	1973-81	133	7.65		
E65	to public health in northern Nigeria	1973-81	133	7.65		
E65 E66	Liriomyza Nilaparvata lugens	1973-81	243	9.35		
E60 E67	Coffee borers	1973-81	48	5.15		
E67 E68	Leaf-cutting ants	1973-81	145	7.65		
E00 E69	Solenopsis invicta (Agricultural)	1973-81	145	8.50		
E09 E70	Solenopsis invicta (Agricultural) Solenopsis invicta (Medical & veterinary)	1973-81	95	6.80		
E71	Biocontrol of water hyacinth	1973-81	64	5.95		
E72	Phlebotomine sandflies	1973-81	684	12.75		
E73	Pests of sweet potatoes (<i>Ipomoea batatas</i>)	1973-81	320	12 + 5 $10 \cdot 15$		
E74	Integrated pest management in Colombia	1973-81	85	6.80		
E75	Spodoptera litura	1973-81	376	10.15		
Ē76	Busseola spp.	1973-81	32	5.15		
E77	Sesamia spp.	1973-81	229	9.35		
E78	Chilo partellus	1973-81	175	8.50		
E79	Agromyzidae of economic importance	1973-81	417	11.00		
E80	Arthropod pests of pigeon pea	1973-81	177	8.50		
E81	Oryctes spp.	1973-81	133	7.65		
E82	Cylas formicarius elegantulus	1920-82	35	5.15		
E83	Kairomones	1973-82	77	6.80		
E84	Biocontrol of water hyacinth (includes			0 00		
20.	E71)	1973-82	164	8 · 50		
E85	Woolly apple aphid (<i>Eriosoma lanigerum</i>)	1973-82	79	6.80		
E86	Arthropod spermatogenesis	1973-82	122	7.65		
Ē87	Arthropod mating behaviour	1973-82	307	10.15		
E88	Aonidiella aurantii	1973-82	203	8.50		
E89	Juvenile hormones and their analogues	1979-82	183	8.50		
Ē90	Biocontrol of Agrotis	1940-80	165	8.50		
Ē91	Pheromones of <i>Dacus</i> spp.	1973-82	45	5.15		
E 92	Heliothis armigera on tomato	1973-82	65	5.95		
E93	Bracon hebetor	1913-71	123	7.65		
E94	Bracon hebetor	1973-82	71	5.95		
E95	Apanteles spp.	1979-82	254	9.35		
E96	Telenomus spp.	1973-82	243	9.35		
E79	Leafhoppers & planthoppers	1981-82	588	11.85		
E98	Sitophilus spp.	1978-82	387	10.15		
E99	Arthropods on Eucalyptus	1978-82	104	7.65		
E100	Termite control	1973-82	254	9.35		
Inclu	sive of postage.					
Alle	orders and enquiries to:					
The Librarian, Commonwealth Institute of Entomology, 56 Queen's Gate,						
London SW7 5JR, UK.						
						
Telephone: 01-584 0067. Telegrams: ENTINFO LONDON SW7.						
	Telex: 847964					